Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

00872307

Name of Company

Wool Combers Limited

L/ We

Gerald Maurice Krasner, Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP , 4th Floor, Cathedral Bulldings, Dean
Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1PG

Gillan Margaret Sayburn, Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP , 4th Floor, Cathedral Buildings,
Dean Street, Newcastie upon Tyne, NE1 1PG

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 03 September 2015

Date 03 September 2015

Signed

i

/
Begbies Tr%r (Central) LLP
4th Floor
Cathedral Buiidings Ins

R

For Official Use

Ref WOQ76CVL/IGMK/GMS/SXH
08/09/2015 H#O
Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Wool Combers Limited

on the 3 September 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Fuil Name Ciprige wedie Chnn

Signed Claut (i

Dated alalis




Wool Combers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets
inter-company debtor 6,418,000 00

100

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature C\an}e_ e pate 3 |9)S

100



Wool Combers Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated tota! assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 100
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 100
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
100
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 100
Debts secured by floating charges pest 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 100
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 100
Unsecured non-preferential claims (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Personal Injury Claims 12 00
Ultimate Parent Company 6,000 00
6,012 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (6,011 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {6,011 00)
Issued and called up capital
Shareholders 2,013,000 00
2,013,000 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (2,019,011 00)

Signature QM (-a.u\. Date 5\‘:% I s




Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Wool Combers Limited
A2 - Secured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £
0 Entries Totalling 0.00
Signature C)Lnut @.L 3|Q] 1S

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010 01 September 2015 10 13



Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Wool Combers Limited
A3 - Floating Charge Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

0 Entries Totalling 000

Signature CLQL;Q 64& 3lghis

Page 1of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010 01 September 2015 10 13




Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Wool Combers Limited
A4 - Preferential Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

0 Entries Totalling 0.00

Signature Crave G SZQ_'JS

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2010 01 September 2015 10 13




Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
Wool Combers Limited
A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key Name £

C800 Berrymans Lace Mawer 100
Mr Suleman Bismitlah
King's House
42 King Street West
Manchester
M3 2NU

CHOO Heptonstalls Solicitors LLP 100
Gurbaksh Singh
Newgate House, Jackson's Court
Newgate
Pontefract
West Yorkshire
WF8 1NB

CHO1 Heptonsialls Solicitors LLP 100
Mohammed Ashraf
Newgate House
Jackson's Court
Pontefract
West Yorkshire
WF8 1INB

CHO2 HPA Solicitors 100
Mr Michael Gallemore
Cambnidge House
84-86 Randal Street
Blackburn
Lancashire
BB1 7LG

CHO3 Hartley Investment Trust 6,000 00
98 Kirkstall Road
Leeds
LS31YN

CKoO0 Keoghs LLP 100
George Wheeler
Compton Court
Harry Weston Read
Bmnley Business Park
Coventry
Cv3 25U

CMO0 MRH Solicitors 100
Mr David Murgatroyd
Atna House
Spa Road
Bolton
BL1 4AG

CPOO Prolegis Solicitors LLP 100
Mr Gulzar Ahmed
Suite 73
Carlisle Bustness Centre
60 Carlisle Road
Bradford
Signature gn8 8BD

Clat (e 31S

Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 2010 01 September 2015 10 13




Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP
Wool Combers Limited

A5 - Unsecured Creditors Statement of Affairs Figures

Key

Name

CPO1

CROO

€500

CS01
CVoo

Prolegis Solicitors LLP
Mr Kewal Singh

Suite 73

Carlisle Business Centre
60 Carlisle Road
Bradford

BDS8 8BD

Roberts Jackson Limited
Mr J Goodwin

Sandfield House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AR

Silverbeck Rymer
Michael Coleman
Dempster Buiiding
Atlantic Way

Brunswick Business Park
Liverpool

L3 4UU

Mr Chalinder Singh Shergill

Versus Law Solicitors
Mr Tarsem Singh
Mercantile House

10 Lapwing Lane
West Didsbury
Manchester

M20 2WS

100

100

100

100
100

13 Entries Totalling

6,012.00

@ - Denotes associate creditor

Signature

Page 2 of 2

Cranre G, 3]9ls

IPS SQL Ver 2010

01 September 201510 13



v1 01 5102 Jequialdag L0 0i0Z J3A 0S8 Sdl L jo | abeg

Sl ! ainjeubig
000°000't Buljjeio] ssuug Z
Z b I 0 58r 9.ag ‘As|buig 's3207 ayL ‘|l YL 6% AeLiniN N W I LOWH
866'666'C 666'666'L 666'666'L O NAL £87 'sepas 'peoy ||eIsiliy 86 paywr pecgiiy- QOWH
|ejol 18410 1778 J9ud ssaippy aweN Koy

siaployadeys - 9
PajIWIT siaquo) |JOOM
d11 {lesqua)) souhel] saigbag




